TABOR ELECTION NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Town of Moffat, Colorado, will be conducting a special mail ballot election on November 5, 2024, the same date as the General Election, for the purposes of submitting to the electorate a Ballot Issue pursuant to Colorado Constitution, Article X Section 20 (Taxpayers' Bill of Rights or TABOR) and for a separate issue regarding the publication of ordinances. Any registered elector of the Town of Moffat may submit Pro or Con statements regarding one of the Ballot Issues which will then be summarized and included in the official Ballot Issue Notices.

The deadline for submitting Pro or Con statements for each issue with the Town Clerk is 12:00 p.m. (noon) on **September 20, 2024**. Statements must be timely received by the Town by the deadline to be summarized in the official Notices. Hand delivery shall be made at 401 Lincoln Ave, Moffat, Colorado. Mailing address is Town of Moffat, P.O. Box 331, Moffat, Colorado 81143. The Town is not responsible for delays resulting from mailing of statements. Statements must be signed by a Town of Moffat registered elector in order to be accepted. Please sign, print your name and include your contact information on your pro/con statement. Send your comments to the attention of Town Clerk Matthew Litrenta. If you have questions, please call the Town Clerk at 719.256.4538

The Ballot Issues before the Town of Moffat on the November 5th, 2024, Election are:

TOWN OF MOFFAT BALLOT ISSUE 1A

IN AN EFFORT TO INCREASE TOWN REVENUE APPROXIMATELY \$75,000.00 ANNUALLY FOR THE GENERAL FUNDS ACCOUNT, SHALL THE TOWN OF MOFFAT REPLACE THE 2% EXCISE TAX ON ALL RETAIL SALES OF CANNABIS FROM RETAIL MARIJUANA CULTIVATIONS TO RETAIL MARIJUANA INFUSED PRODUCTS MANUFACTURERS (MIPS), RETAIL MARIJUANA STORES, AND RETAIL MARIJUANA CULTIVATIONS WITH A REGULATED MARIJUANA **BUSINESS LICENSE** TAX \$2000 ANNUALLY ON ALL RETAIL MARIJUANA CULTIVATION BUSINESS **RENEWALS WITHIN** THE **TOWN** OF LICENSE **MOFFAT** EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025; AND SHALL ALL REVENUES DERIVED FROM SUCH TAX BE COLLECTED AND SPENT, AS A VOTER APPROVED REVENUE **EXPENDITURE** CHANGE, **NOTWITHSTANDING** ANY **REVENUE** OR LIMITATIONS CONTAINED IN ARTICLE X, SECTION 20, OF COLORADO CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE 1 OF TITLE 29, COLORADO REVISED STATUTES OR ANY OTHER LAW?

YES	NO
IEO	NO

TOWN OF MOFFAT BALLOT ISSUE 2A

SHALL THE TOWN OF MOFFAT PUBLISH ORDINANCES BY TITLE ONLY RATHER THAN PUBLISHING ORDINANCES IN FULL PURSUANT TO C.R.S. § 31-16-105,

THEREBY SUBSTANTIALLY REDUCING THE COST OF PUBLICATION, WITH FULL	
COPIES OF SUCH ORDINANCES TO BE MADE AVAILABLE AT TOWN HALL?	

YESN	NO
------	----